OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)



RTMENT OF COMMERCE atent and Trademark Office

I I RECORDAII	186740 Hely Before (1967 Hely Colly Before 2011) Folke 1186 1867	
11/7/5 TRADL	103120572	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Johnston Industries Composite Reinforcements, Inc. 3503 Lakewood Drive	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Phenix City, Alabama 36868	Name: Vectorply Corporation	
C Acceptation	Internal 🤤	
Individual(s) Association	Address: Suite 210	
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: Twelve Piedmont Center	
Corporation- State: Alabama	City: Atlanta	
Other	State: Georgia	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: USA Zip: 30305	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) October 11, 2005	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
	Corporation Citizenship Georgia	
✓ Assignment Merger	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No	
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Mark: VECTORPLY; Filed: February 10, 1995	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, LLP	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Suite 1750	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: 100 Galleria Parkway, NW	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Atlanta	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>Georgia</u> Zip: <u>30339</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8074	
Phone Number: (770) 933-9500	Expiration Date 05/06	
Fax Number: (770) 951-0933	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: amn W. Kuylan	27-Oct 2005	
Signature	Date	
James W, Kayden	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Name of Person Signing		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, JOHNSTON INDUSTRIES COMPOSITE

REINFORCEMENTS, INC., an Alabama corporation, having an address of 3503 Lakewood Drive, Phenix City, Alabama 36868, (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) has adopted, used, and is using the mark VECTORPLY which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, on the Principal Register, Registration No.: 1,944,242, dated December 26, 1995;

WHEREAS, VECTORPLY CORPORATION, a Georgia corporation, having an address of Twelve Piedmont Center, Suite 210, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR, does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified registration thereof.

Donald & Johnson	DOT 11 2005
Signed: Donald L. Massey	Date
Title: President and CEO	
State of Alohoma)	
County of Russell)	
United States of America)	
On this \(\) day of \(\) day of \(\) de \(\) 20 \(\) b \(\) Donald L. Massey, the person who signed this instrument, who signed it as a free act on behalf of ASSIGNOR.	
Notary Public My commission expires: 5115107	[SEAL]

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 11/07/2005 REEL: 003254 FRAME: 0482